Three (3)
months

Forward contracts used to
   hedge trade payables USD 8,323 25,660

Three (3)
months

104 PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD

(iv) foreign currency risk (cont’d)

The notional amount and maturity date of the forward foreign currency contracts outstanding as
at 31 December 2011 are as follows:

Currency

Contract amount in
foreign currency

’000
rM’000

equivalent
Maturities

within

31 december 2011

Forward contracts
  used to hedge trade
  receivables USD 586 1,827 Four (4) months

Forward contracts
  used to hedge trade
  payables USD 1,229 3,893   Six (6) months

Forward contracts
  used to hedge foreign
  currency trade loan USD 2,728 8,641   Six (6) months

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably
possible change in the US Dollar (‘USD’), Singapore Dollar (‘SGD’), Great Britain Pound (‘GBP’),
Thai Baht (‘THB’), Indonesia Rupiah (‘IDR’) and Euro (‘EUR’) exchange rates against the respective
functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Group

2012
rM’000

Profit net of tax

2011
rM’000

Profit net of tax

USD - strengthen by 3% +12  -201

- weaken by 3% -12  +201

SGD - strengthen by 3% -9 +10

- weaken by 3% +9 -10

GBP - strengthen by 3% +5 +6

- weaken by 3% -5 -6

THB - strengthen by 3% - +7

- weaken by 3% - -7

IDR - strengthen by 3% +4 +4

- weaken by 3% -4 -4

YEN - strengthen by 3% -5 -

- weaken by 3% +5 -

EUR - strengthen by 3% -9 -3

- weaken by 3% +9 +3

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2012 (cont’d)

29. fiNaNCiaL risK MaNaGeMeNt oBJeCtiVes aNd PoLiCies (cont’d)

105ANNUAL REPORT 2012

a. identities of related parties

Parties are considered to be related to the Group if the Group has the ability, directly or indirectly, to
control the party or exercise significant influence over the party in making financial and operating